

Name/Rd - LO37 - Kathar to Harsian tola (VR-22)

MR-3054 (NIMP-2018)

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Block - Madhubani DIVISION

Bagha-2

SUB-DIVISION

03 MBD/2024-25 (0.10% Below)

**Measurement Book**

559

Ravi Kumar Tiwari





(for 2nd & final Bill)

(for 2nd & final Bill)

21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name/Work - Maint. of Rd from to 'L037- Kothar se Harijan tola'					
(MR-3054/WMP-2018)					
⇒ Agency - Road & Keramal T.W.A.E					
(AT Cost Champaran)					
⇒ Agreement No - P3 MBD/pwly-025					
⇒ Date / Start - 20-06-2024					
⇒ Date / Completion - 19-03-2025					
I/(01) - Clearing & grubbing of Rd land do do					
Qty side P(12)/TMB = 0.192 Hec					
@ Rs 76926.08/Hect = Rs 14770=					
2/(02) - Const./earth on shoulder do do 1000 ML					
Qty side P(12)/TMB = 779.625 m <sup>3</sup>					
Qty side P(17)/TMB = 57. w u					
T = 836.625 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ Rs 264.72/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 221471=					
3/(03) - G.S.B. - Const. of G.S.B. by providing well graded materials - do do - all up.					
Qty side P(12)/TMB = 14.3745 m <sup>3</sup>					
@ Rs 3317.38/m <sup>3</sup> = Rs 47686=					
/					
= Rs 283927					

Continuation

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B-f Amount					= Rs 713632 =
8/(68) - S.D. B.C. - providing					
& Laying S.D. B.C. with					
28 mm fl. do do					
all c/s. b.					
Qty side P(14) / TMB = 93.19 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 16325.93/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 1521413 =
9/(69) - Dry lean cement					
Concrete do do					
all c/s. b.					
Qty side P(14) / TMB = 7.48 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 7205.70/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 53899 =
10/(10) - Panel concrete pavement					
do do all c/s. b.					
Qty side P(14) / TMB = 134.06 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 11273.74/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 1504654 =
11/(11) - R.C.C. concrete M-15 grade					
Kilometer stone boat					
Standard design do					
do all c/s. b.					
(i) - km stone					
Qty side P(17) / TMB = 3.143					
@ Rs 3433.79/cum					= Rs 10301 =
(ii) - 200 m stone					
Qty side P(17) / TMB = 5 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 906.25/cum					= Rs 4531 =
Continuation					= Rs 3808430 =



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.F. Amount —————				= Rs	3808,430
12/(12) - Retro - R.A. / Retro - raised traffic sign					
— do — do — all C/S					
Qty side p(18)/TMB = 2.88 m					
@ Rs 15320.06/m <sup>2</sup>				= Rs	44122
13/(13) - p/u. s fixing of Retro - R.A. / Retro - Caution, mandatory informatory sign					
— do — do — all C/S					
(1) 600mm square / area of 1					
Qty side p(18)/TMB = 8 nos					
@ Rs 4680.06/ε				= Rs	37440
(ii) 600 mm circular					
Qty side p(18)/TMB = 2 nos					
@ Rs 4550.88/ε				= Rs	9102
(iii) 600mm x 450mm Rect.					
Qty side p(18)/TMB = 2 nos					
@ Rs 4406.35/ε				= Rs	8813
(iv) 900mm side octagon					
Qty side p(18)/TMB = 2 nos					
@ Rs 8875.72/ε				= Rs	17751
14/(14) - R.C.C. m-15 grade					
Boundary pillar — do — — do — all 45					
Qty side p(18)/TMB = 32 nos					
@ Rs 719.75/ε				= Rs	23032
				= Rs	3948,690

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B. f. Amount -					= Rs 3948690=
15/(15) - planting of tree					
by the Road side with					
maintaining the plant for					
one Year do do					
all c/s.					
Qty side P(18)/TMD = 51 nos					
@ Rs 1305.10/E					= Rs 66560=
(payment released only 30%.					
of Amount of 66560=)					
16/(16) - P.V. and heavy					
top - Applied Thermo					
plastic compound -					
do do					
(i) PCC Portion					200.30m
Qty side P(19)/TMD = 1488 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 886.50/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 177566=
(ii) PCC Portion					
Qty side P(19)/TMD = 57.20					
@ Rs 988.82/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 56363=
17/(17) - providing & fixing					
typical MR in formetry					
Sign with 'Logo' Board					
do do all c/s.					
Qty side P(14)/TMD = 3 nos					
@ Rs 11414.38/E					= Rs 34243=
18/(18) - Brick masonry work					
in C.M (1:3) do do					
all c/s					
Qty side P(19)/TMD = 3.64 m <sup>2</sup>					
Limited to 3.64 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 711.97/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 25888=
Continuation					
					= Rs 43,09,310=

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Rs-f Amount					= Rs 43,093.10 =
19/(19) - plastering c.m in					
(1.4) lath on plaster					
Rs/w Surface do do					
at c/s & b.					
Qty wide p(20)/TMB = 26.24 m <sup>2</sup>					
256/23/m <sup>3</sup>					6723.6
@ Rs 136.54/m <sup>3</sup>					= Rs 3584.00
20/(20) - painting two coats					
on new plaster surface					
do do all c/s & b.					
Qty wide p(20)/TMB = 26.24 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 136.54/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 3584.00
21/(21) - providing & laying					
of Rcc pipe duct 300					
mm dia do do all c/s & b.					
Qty wide p(15)/TMB = 10 m <sup>2</sup>					
@ Rs 1069.76/m <sup>2</sup>					= Rs 10,698.00
					= Rs 43,303.15 =
Add - 18% GST					= Rs 7,794.57 =
Add - 1% LCSS					= Rs 43,303.00 =
					= Rs 51,530.75 =
Add, Seigniorage fee					
(1) wide p(20)/TMB = 812.598 =					
(11) wide p(11)/TMB = 215319.00					
					T = Rs 22,791.70
S'f @ 10%					= Rs 22,792.00
					G.T. = Rs 51,758.67 =

Continuation



Continuation